II1.—GLENGARRY.

SUPPLELENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Alexandrife.cececesssessssces asked $200 per annum, granted $200 per annum.
“ “ “" 200 ‘“

Summerstown «eoeeesess ks 200

MISSION BTATIONS.

East Hawkesbury . No grant.

IV.—BROCKVILLE.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

*Dunbar and Colquhoun’s ..
South Gower and Mountain .. * 150 o
North Augusta and Fairfield... * 200 4
Edwardsburg and Mainsville.. 150 4 o
Newboro and Westport « 200 “ o

MISSION BTATION.

North Williamsburg

V.—OTTAWA.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Rochesterville
Metcalf « 150 ¢

Aylmer 200 o L
Richmond 100 ¢ L
New Edinburgh 200 0 ¢

MISSION STATIONS.

..asked $100 per annum,—Declined.
granted

$150 per annum.
200 ¢
150 e
200 L

asked $3.00 per Sabbath, granted $3.00per Sabbath.

asked $800 per annum, granted $300 per annum.,
‘ ‘“ “

150

200 “

100 “

100 for next six
months.

Bearbrook and Cambridge . ...asked $4.00 per Sabbath, granted $3.00 per Sabbath.
‘ ‘“ 3'()0 “

Chelsea and East Templeton.. ¢  4.00 ¢
« 2,00

Desert and Six Portages...... « 3.00

Cantly and Portland “ 4,00

t Plantagenet « 2,60

Aylwin No grant.

Carp and Kinburn No grant.

VI.—LANARE AND RENFREW.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Alice and Pettawawa
KILaY oo oo ccssvessssessonses 200 “
Dalhousie and N. Sherbrooke.. * 150 “ “
{a) Ross and Cobden ccccooees 50 “ &

2.00 ¢
3.00 #
3.00 i
2.50

asked $200 per annum, granted $200 per annum.

200 "
150 &
50 “

*This application not granted because the contributions of the people are below

the minimum required by the General Assembly.
t And $4 per Sabbath for a Catechist for winter months.




